Clty of Duluth Dulith, Minnesota 55302

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0840R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO C22370 WITH ACCRUENT, LLC, FOR AN
ADDITIONAL FIVE YEARS OF SOFTWARE LICENSING, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT FOR AN
INCREASE OF $86,409.52 AND A TOTAL CONTRACT NOT TO EXCEED $175,442.73

CITY PROPOSAL.:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to amend C22370 with Accruent,
LLC, for an additional five years of software licensing, maintenance and support for an increase of
$86,409.52 and a new total contract not to exceed $175,442.73, payable from fund 110-121-1222-
5414, general fund, public administration, facilities management, software licenses and maintenance
agreements.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an amendment to C22370 with Accruent,
LLC, in the amount of $86,409.52, for five (5) additional years of software licensing, support and
maintenance of the FAMIS work order system. City Property and Facilities Management uses this
cloud based work order system to track all maintenance work orders by staff, building, date, nature of
activity and cost of repair in in materials and staff time. The work order system has automated
features that notify requestors when work orders are complete, and helps PFM keep track of over
2,000 work requests each year. The benefits of a work order system are accountability, notifications,
tracking and long-term maintenance planning and record keeping.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

